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The quality of 

loan portfolio 
              In thousand 

manat 

Distribution of 

loan portfolio 

by sectors  

Total 

Debt on principal amount 

 
Current 

Overdue days 

1-30 

days 

31-60 

days 

61-90 

days 

91-120 

days 

121-150 

days 

151-

180 

days 

181-

210 

days 

211-

240 

days 

241-

270 

days 

271-

300 

days 

301-

330 

days 

331-
365 

(366) 

days 

1 year 

and 

more 

Including loan 

portfolio 

 

1 886 067 

 

1 748 603 

 

62 065 

 

4 775 

 

15 377 

 

6 922 
 

 

114 

 

162 

 

496 

 

213 

 

300 
 

 

238 
 

 

441 
 

 

31 
 

 

46 329 
 

  -Business 1 260 350 1 130 354 57 770 
 

4 329 

 

15 271 

 

6 602 
- 119 

 

 

463 

 

170 
259 

 
- -  - 45 014 

 

  -Consumer 
 

272 810 
 

269 681 1 546 185 55 313 
 

85 

 

43 
25 37 13 

 
211  2  25 

 

588 
 

  -Property 352 908 348 568 2 749 261 52 8 29 1 8 5 
 

29 
 

27 
 

439  6 727 

  -Other loans - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 


